Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off
7-14-06 RE	:T
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra-	278321
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Jocuments or the new address(es) below.
Ryan Scott Rodkey,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TechRadium, Inc.
John Frank Rodkey, Jr., David Lynn Hickey, and	
Darren Lynn Ross	Internal Address: Building 4
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 14015 Southwest Freeway
Execution Date(s) 06/23/2006	7
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sugar Land
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	oute.
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77478
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Buskop Law Group, P.C	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Suite 550	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1776 Yorktown Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 77056	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 713.275.3400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 713.275.3419	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1313</u>
Email Address: sarah@buskoplaw.com	Authorized User Name Wendy Buskop
9. Signature: Vendy Rusken	07/14/2006
Signature	
Wendy Buskop	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Darren Lynn Ross,

Ryan Scott Rodkey, John Frank Rodkey,

Jr., David Lynn Hickey

Serial No.: Not Assigned Examiner: Not Assigned

Filed: Concurrently Herewith

For: SCHOOL-WIDE NOTIFICATION

AND RESPONSE SYSTEM WITH ATTENDANCE AND FINANCIAL

TRACKING FEATURES

Attorney Docket No.: 1411.009

Group Art Unit: Not Assigned

TRANSFER OF ASSIGNMENT FOR UN-FILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

- I, RYAN SCOTT RODKEY, of 3 Burnham Circle, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR[S]), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and
- I, JOHN FRANK RODKEY, JR, of 2911 Swift Fox Corner, Missouri City, Texas 77459, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR[S]), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and
- I, DAVID LYNN HICKEY, of 13608 Jasmine Creek Lane, Rosharon, Texas 77568, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR[S]), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and
- I, DARREN LYNN ROSS, of 16423 Pradera Drive, Houston, Texas 77083, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR[S]), have invented and own a certain invention as described in the above identified patent application; and

WHEREAS:

TechRadium, Inc. of 14015 Southwest Freeway, Building 4, Sugar Land, Texas 77478, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

1

Assignment Document Attorney Docket No. 1411.009

Title: "School-wide Notification and Response System with Attendance and Financial Features"

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0096 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here unto set hand and seal this:

(Date) Ayan Scott Rodkey, ASSIGNOR

(Date) John Frank Rockey, Jr. , ASSIGNOR

(Date) David Lynd Hickey, ASSIGNOR

(Date) Darren Lynn Ross, ASSIGNOR

Assignment Document

Attorney Docket No. 1411.009

Title: "School-wide Notification and Response System with Attendance and Financial Features"

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0097

2

RECORDED: 07/14/2006